Rule 4 34-CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4 20

S.95(99

STATEMENT OF COMPANY'S AFFAIRS

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

Company Number

03737233

To the Registrar of Companies Company Number

| Urban Visions Limited t/a Vision Twentyone

I, M J Colman of Leonard Curtis, 24 Wellington Street, St Johns, Blackburn, BB1 8AF, the
Joint Liquidator of the above named Company, attach a statement of the Company's affarrs
as at 8 June 2011

Signed . Date 8 June 2011

e

Presentor's name, address and reference (If
any)

For official use
Leonard Curtis

DTE House
Hollins Mount
Bury
SLMS/ICTOTQ <

]
For official use x

E *ABBSNUWT*

Ad4 11/06/2011 127

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

CVLMF419 0650410

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

URBAN VISIONS LTD T/A VISION TWENTYONE

on the 8 June 2011 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full name N(Ckok&S {S(O\&OA. C&r\&j

Signed 74’ K &'&7

(611

Dated




A- Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

None

Assets subject to floating charge

None

Uncharged assets

Debtors
Cash at Bank

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature "/l% &»&}’

Date

Book Value Estimated
to Reahise
£ £
55,000 20,000
12,000 12,000
67,000 32,000

Rl6/11




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
Liabilities

Preferential creditors
Employee / Employment Rights Act 1996 Claims (est ) -

Estimated
to Realise
£

32,000

Estimated (deficiency)/ surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (¢ fiwd)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge creditors

Debts Secured by floating charges

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (b f/wd)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)
Employee / Employment Rights Act 1996 Claims {est )

(222,384)

(222,384)

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards non-preferential
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders {b/fwd)
Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up share capital
1020 shares of £1 each
Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards members

Signature ‘/4, K /;&)’/ Date 8/6! [

(190,384)

(190,384)

{1,020}
(191,404)




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming
amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company’s possession

Name of creditor
or Claimant

Address
(with postcode)

Amount
of debt
£

Details of any security held by
creditor

Date security
given

Value of security
£

As attached

B

Signature A\,.%\@c_

o /7

Date m\m_\:




B - Company Creditors

Code

Name & Address

Page 1

Amount of Debt

C0002

C0003

C0004

CO0005

Co0085

C0007

cooos

C0009

Uo54M

Adam Geoffrey Management Limted
Lloyds House

22 Lloyd Street

Manchester

M2 SWA

AON

Insurance House
125/129 Vaughan Way
Leicester

LE1 48B

Manchester City Council
Revenues & Benefits Umt
PO Box 466

Manchester

M16 BAT

Calderdale Metropohtan Borough Council
Princess Bulldings

Halifax

HT11TP

Cargo2Go
Universal Square
Devonshire Road
Manchester

M12 6JH

E On Electricity
PO Box 7750
Nottingham
NG1 6WR

Emerge Recycling

Units E1-E4 New Smithfield Market
Whitworth Street East

Off Ashton QOld Road i
Openshaw

Manchester

M11 2wWJ

Green Spot com Limited
39 Naylor Street
Liverpool

L3 6DR

Slgnature%g

£51,944 92

£13 97

£8,5691 00

£185 20

£102 00

£420 93

£90 34

£293 76

Date glélll




B - Company Creditors

Code

Name & Address

Page 2

Amount of Debt

C0010

Co012

C0013

C0015

CQo016

Coo17

Coo18

C0019

UO54M

Hemming Group Limited
The MJ

32 Vauxhall Bridge Road
London

SW1V 258

Informate UK Limited
The Nostell Estate Yard
Nostell

Wakefield

WF4 1AB

Hostcomm Limited
The Qld Convent
Ottery St Mary
Devon

EX111BZ

Jon Kedwards Clear Communications
27 Calf Hey Terrace

Todmorden

Lancashire

QOL14 7QH

M2 Digital

PO Box 2000

380 Chester Road
Manchester

Mantax Radios Limited
Cathernne House

1 Corbett Street
Clayton

Manchester

M11 4BD

Mayes Busines Partnership
22-28 Willow Street
Accnngton

lL.ancashire

BB5 1LP

MTM Associates Limited
Grange Cottage

Dagger Road

Treales

Preston

Lancashire

PR4 3UU

Signature "{ZK

£98 00

£66 09

£116 74

£1,300 00

£1,594 64

£164 13

£36 25

£7,021 92

e EL6[1




B - Company Creditors

Code

Name & Address

Page 3

Amount of Debt

C0020

coo21

coo22

C0023

Co024

C0025

Coo026

coo27

Uos54am

Pitney Bowes Ltd
PO Box 6570
Harlow

Essex

CM20 2GZ

PPS Pnint Communications
198 Deansgate
Manchester

M3 3NE

Sample Answers Limited
74¢ Board Street
Teddington

Middlesex

TW11 8QT

T Mobile

Hatford Business Park
Hatfield

Hertfordshire

AL10 9BW

Turner Venture Limited
Culvert Cottage
Kingsmill Lane
Painswick

Stroud

GL6 6RT

Trafford Primary Care Trust
2nd Floor

Oakland House

Talbot Road

Old Trafford

Manchester

M16 OPQ

United Utihties

Haweswater House

Lingley Mere Business Park
Lingley Green Avenue
Great Sankey

Warrington

WAS 3LP

Virgin Media Business
Communications House
1 Chippingham Street
Sheffield

S9 38E

srone Al

£1,095 48

£51360

£844 02

£175 43

£13,748 34

£200 00

£200 60

£296 56

Date €]6/I(




B - Company Creditors

Code

Name & Address

Page 4

Amount of Debt

coo28

C0029

CO0030

C0031

C0032

U054M

Walworth Methodist Church

54 Camberwell Road
London
SE5 OEN

HM Revenue & Customs
Accounts Office
Bradford

BD98 1GG

HM Revenue & Customs
PAYE Hopper EW
Euston Tower

286 Euston Road
London

NW1 3UQ

HM Customs & Excise
Debt Management Unit
1st Floor

Queens Dock
Liverpool

L74 4AF

Mr N Carley
Milton Hall

244 Deansgate
Manchester
M3 4BQ

TOTAL CREDITORS' CLAIM

Signature ’j g

£80 00
£37,828 00
£38,368 00
£56,944 00

£50 00

£222,383 92

Date 8)/6/’ '




A 4

_ ~ \. W \.w aleq 7 4 J aineubig
020'13 020’ SIW1O0L
|3 4 452 £98 ‘wngyoelg ‘uanieq ‘peoy are:biag 60} SM3JI|N BIUOS
aleys v Aeuipip |

saleys g Aleuipio 001 Gri3 414} N36 1IN "18)sayouepy ‘uojoy) ‘peoy sirid § [loMpig us|aH
sajeys v AeuipiQ G
saleys g Aleuipio 004 0£93 0£9 SGS 9110 "slepyooy ‘18343 plojuelg /2 YNZOUB(] uowIS
saleys y AeuwipIO 06
saieys 3 AieuipiQ 0oL yve3 1444 95 LN Ua1sayouely ‘jeans abpuquied ¢ ‘| UojHoy) 805 Aspen sejoyoN
saleys y ABUIPIO bl

anjea PIayY
plaY Saleys Jo spe1aq [BUILION S3Jeys jo ON (apoojsod yym) ssalppy J3p|0yaIeyS JO alueN

SY3ATOHIYVHS ANVdIWOD




	/mnt/ha/image/a7/e1/9e/0a/41/ed/fe/72/c8/c2/c6/15/50/02/69/3f/blREX+GJ0174-90563_2-06365090.tif
	image 1 of 10
	image 2 of 10
	image 3 of 10
	image 4 of 10
	image 5 of 10
	image 6 of 10
	image 7 of 10
	image 8 of 10
	image 9 of 10
	image 10 of 10


